DRAFT

City of Edna Bay, Alaska Resolution No. 2023-38

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EDNA BAY, ALASKA, FORMALLY ADOPTING RATES, FEES, AND OTHER CHARGES NECESSARY FOR THE MANAGEMENT OF THE EDNA BAY HARBOR FACILITY.

WHEREAS, the City of Edna Bay, is a recognized second class city with management authority for the Edna Bay Harbor Facility; and,

WHEREAS, per City of Edna Bay, Title 7 Harbors - Section 7.05.015, requirements for use of the harbor apply to all persons on or within the Edna Bay Harbor Facility jurisdiction; and

WHEREAS, per Title 7 Section 7.05.020, the city council can establish by resolution the rates, fees, and other charges for access and use of the facility; and

WHEREAS, Title 7 Section 7.05.025, authorizes the collection of fees to provide revenues for maintenance, repair and replacement of harbor components; and

WHEREAS, the City of Edna Bay sets the following rates and fees for use of the Edna Bay Harbor Facility:

- 1) Vessel moorage fees by the month due after occupying any stall over 24hrs:
 - (a) ≤ 20 ft \$30.00
 - (b) ≤ 30 ft \$45.00
 - $(c) \le 40 \text{ft } \$60.00$
 - $(d) \le 50 \text{ft } 75.00
 - $(e) \le 60 \text{ft } \$90.00$
 - (f) > 60 + ft \$120.00
- 2) Grid Fee \$10.00 per tide
- 3) Live Aboard Fee Additional \$100.00 per month
- 4) Wait List Application Fee \$20.00
- 5) Pumping Vessels fee \$25.00 per hour
- 6) Impound Fee \$150.00 per month
- 7) Late Billing Charge fee \$5.00 per month
- 8) All penalties established in Title 7 Section 7.25.020 \$50.00 fine per infraction; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EDNA BAY, ALASKA:

That the City of Edna Bay is adopting the rates, fees and other charges necessary for the management of the Edna Bay Harbor Facility.

ADOPTED by a duly constituted quorum of the City Council of Edna Bay, Alaska, this September, 2023.

Attest: Tyler Poelstra, Mayor

				(0)	
			1		1
Myla Poels	stra, City Clerk				